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Table A.—Manner in which Crown Lands were opened for Sale and Lease.
Ordinary Crown Lands.

District, Optional
System.

Cash by
Auction.

Leaseby
Auction

and
Application.

soa
£3~ v

Pastoral
Runs.

Small
Grazing-

runs.
Lease in NntivBPerpetuity™-™ Totals,

only. «nuo.

iuekland—
Offered for first time„ previously

Hawke's Bay—
Offered for first time

previously
faranaki—

Offered for firtt time
„ previously

Wellington —
Offered for first time

„ previously
kelson—

Offered for first time„ previously
Marlborough—

Offered for first time
„ previously

vVes-tland—
Offered for first time

„ previously
Canterbury—

Offered for first time
previously

3tago—
Offered for first time

previously
Southland—

Offered for first time
„ previously

Acres.

219,266
33,002

Acres.

40
215

Acres.

606
11

Acres. Acres. Acres.

30,215
930

Acres. Acres, j Acres.

82,468 15 ' 332,610
1,050 .. 35,208

9,466
1,180

254 2,691
4,807

12,411
5,987

20,427 .. 68,741
18,307

46,138
18,221

31
86

32 2,113
•■

3,187
23,219

39 65
68

1,394
222 11i775 22 4,607

35,284

21 11,501 ... 11,522

342 '428 248^305 4,420
35,551

380 1 .. 4,800
284,626

51,770
10,000

41,819 .. 93,589
10,000

166
89 39

33
2,493 5001512 9,584

199.. 512,717

427
13,736

1
338 "31 9,190

134,619
13,548
8,748

23,166
169 .. 157,641

1,132
8,977

1
40

828
6,952

15
136 117,328

294 .. 2,270
198 j .. : 133,631

Totals 378,206 1,193 11,769 1,699 1,071,724 135,883 146,805 37 :1,747,316

First time ..
Previously .. 553,915 Acres... 1,193,401 ,

.. 1,747,316 „Total

Land for Settleme: ■ts.

Land District. Leaseby Auction p,,f_, 1r, n„ Small Lease in
and Application, rastoiai rtuns. Grazing-runs. Perpetuity only. Total.

Acres. Acres. Acres. Acres. Acres.
mckland—
Offered for first time„ previously

lawke's Bay—
Offered for first time

previously—Offered for first time„ previously
Vellington—
Offered for first time„ previously

rlarlborough—
Offered for firBt time„ previously

Vestland—Offered for first time
previously

Janterbury—
Offered for first time„ previously

)tago—
Offered for first time

previously
iouthland—
Offered for first time„ previously

2,687 16,139 10,541
1,569

608
697

12,505
1,121

'593
550

55

4,715

608
697

12,505
1,121

'593
550
55

34,082
1,569

1,861
87

1,861
87

14,372 18,703
67

33,075
67

6,610
20

6,610
20

Totals 2,687 16,139 26,482 48,192 93,500

First time ..
Previously .. 89,291 Act

4,209 „
•es.

Tottal 93,500 „
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