TABLE A.—MANNER in which CROWN LANDS were OPENED for SALE and LEASE. Ordinary Crown Lands.

District.	Optional System.	Cash by Auction.	Lease by Auction and Application.	Village Allot- ments.	Pastoral Runs.	Small Grazing- runs.	Lease in Perpetuity only.	Native Towns.	Totals.
Auckland-	Acres.	Acres.	Acres.	Acres,	Acres.	Acres.	Acres.	Acres.	Acres.
0.00 1.0 0 1.1	. 219,266	40	606			30,215	82,468	15	332,610
. 1	. 33,002	215	11			930	1,050		35,208
Hawke's Bay—	- , ,						-,		
Offered for first time	. 9,466		254			2,691			12,411
" previously	1,180					4,807			5,987
l'aranaki—									
	. 46,138	31		32		2,113	20,427		68,741
" previously	. 18,221	86	••					• •	18,307
Wellington—			1			Í	İ		
	. 3,187	39	65	1,294			••	22	4,607
	. 23,219	••	68	222		11,775	•••		35,284
Nelson Offered for first time		21				11 501			11 500
, ,	• ••					11,501	••	••	11,522
" previously Marlborough—	.			•••	•••	•••	••		•••
00		1			1	4,420	380		4,800
• •		342	428		248,305	35,551		•••	284,626
Westland—		012	120	١	210,000	00,001		''	201,020
000 3 6 0 0 1 11					51,770	·	41,819		93,589
					10,000		1		10,000
Canterbury—					,				
Offered for first time	. 166	1	33				·		199
	. 89	39	2,493		500,512	9,584			512,717
Otago—		1					1		
	. 427	1			9,190	13,548	••	• •	23,166
	. 13,736	338	31	•••	134,619	8,748	169		157,641
Southland—							}		
	1,132	1	828	15	115 000		294	•••	2,270
" previously .	. 8,977	40	6,952	136	117,328	••	198		133,631
Totals	. 378,206	1,193	11,769	1,699	1,071,724	135,883	146,805	37	1,747,316
First time	••	·		<u> </u>			553,915	A ores.	·
Previously		•••	••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1,193,401	,,	
y	, ,				• • • •			•	
		lotal .					1,747,316		

Land for Settlements.

Land District.			Lease by Auction and Application.	Pastoral Runs.	Small Grazing-runs.	Lease in Perpetuity only.	Total.	
Auckland			Acres.	Acres.	Acres.	Acres.	Acres.	
Offered for first time						608	608	
" previously		• • •		::	••	697	697	
Hawke's Bay	• •	• •	,,,	••	•••		001	
Offered for first time					••	12,505	12,505	
" previously					••	1,121	1,121	
laranaki—						,	,	
Offered for first time				• •	• •	l l		
" previously	• •	• •		••		593	593	
Wellington—								
Offered for first time				••	• •	550	550	
" previously	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	55	55	
Marlborough—								
Offered for first time	• •	• •	2,687	16,139	10,541	4,715	34,082	
" previously	• •	• •	••	• • •	1,569	•••	1,569	
Westland— Offered for first time						1 001		
	• •	• •	••	••	• •	1,861	1,861	
" previously Canterbury—	••	• •	•••	••	• •	87	87	
Offered for first time					14 050	10.700		
	••	••		••	14,372	18,703	33,075	
" previously Otago—	••	••	1	••	••	67	67	
Offered for first time						6,610	6,610	
" previously	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	••	••	• •	20	20	
Southland	••	••	••	••	• •	20	20	
Offered for first time					••			
" previously		•			• •		• •	
" <u>F</u>		••			••		•••	
Totals			2,687	16,139	26,482	48,192	93,500	

First time ... Previously ... 89,291 Acres. 4,209 " .. 93,500 Total